CO#2 Mr, Ajay Kumar Pandey S/o Sh, Kailash Chand Pandey 64-B, Om Vihar, Phase- 
|,A.Uttam Nagar, Delhi-110059: 
Whereas in execution of ibid TRC No.2d0/2022 dated 30.05.2018 in OA No.443/2016 
drawn up by the Hon'ble Presiding Officer, Debts Recovery Tribunal-ll, Delhi, the CD isto 
pay t the applicant Rs.12,17,484.50 (RUPEES TWELVE LACS SEVENTEEN 
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY FOUR & PAISE FIFTY ONLY) hasbecome due 
from you as per the ibid Recovery Cerlificate drawn in OA No.446/2046 by the Presiding 
Officer, Debts Recovery Tribunal-|, Delhi. The applicant is entitled to recover a sum of 

Rs.12,17,484.50 (RUPEES TWELVE LACS SEVENTEEN THOUSAND FOUR 

HUNDRED EIGHTY FOUR & PAISE FIFTY ONLY) alongwith pendent-iile and future 
interest @11% per annum w.e.1. 05.07.2016 till realization with cost of Rs. 15,000/- and 

costs from the Certificate Debtor (CD), failing which the amount shall be recovered by sale 

of the hypothecated vehicles.

[...]

Demand Notice dated 26/09/2025 through Registered Post thereby calling upon tha borrower and 
Co-berrowers Mr. Pankaj Sharma (Borrower), Mrs. Anju Sharma (Co-Borrower) wide Loan 
Account No, PLEOO262N to repay the amount mentioned in the said notice being 
Re.11,85,583.30)- (Rupees Eleven Lakh Eighty-Five Thousand Five Hundred Eighty-Three 
and Paisa Thirty Only) &5 on 11.08.2025 within 60 days from the data of receipt of the said 
notice, 
The borrowerico borrower's} having failed lo repay fhe amounl, natice is hereby’ given to the 
borers and the public in genaral that the undersigned has taken possession of the pmaperty

[...]

The Borrower, Co-horrowers, Guarantors & Morigagors in particulars, and the public, in 
general, is hereby cautioned not to deal with the properly and any dealings with the 

property will be subject to the charge of Encore ARC for an amount of Rs. 22, 16,680.96/- 

(Twenty Two Lakh Sixteen Thousand Six Hundred Eighty and Ninety Six Patse Only} as 
on 30-11-2025 along with intarest at contractual rates from 01-12-2026 till actual 

repaymentirealization after adjustment of repaymentirealizabon, ifany. 
The borrower's altention is inviled to the provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the